1KD 8-5,2004				
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	8-05-2004	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
I III III III II II II II II II II II I		O.G. Fatelit and Travelliar Only		
		the desiring I desure on the same for the sa		
Name of conveying party(les):	02764346	and address of receiving party(ies)		
1	ŀ	U.S. Fence, Inc.		
Fenclo (U.S.A.), An	- '	•		
	Interna	Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment Merger		Address: 7030 - 010		
Security Agreement Change	of Name	Address: 7830 Freeway Circle		
Other				
	City: /	Middleburg State: OH Zip: 441.30		
Execution Date: 2/26/2003	<i> </i>	reights		
		al name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)		execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/143	i i	ent No.(s) 6,557,83/ j		
	. 1	5,601,831 5,565,284		
10/259,038 Additio		185 No See Addendum A		
5. Name and address of party to whom correct		mber of applications and patents involved: 57		
concerning document should be mailed:	7 Tabal fa	(27 OED 2 41)		
Name: Randolph R. Smith,		e (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 2.040		
Internal Address: Holland & Knight	End	closed		
Suite 2000, One Atlanto		thorized to be charged to deposit account		
3475 2000, 0000 2010	<u>c cento</u>			
	8. Deposit	account number:		
Street Address: /20/ W. Peachtre	e Styller			
Charles and a Charles of a Time Control	7			
City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 3030	1-3400			
404 - 817 - 8500 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Signature.				
Name of Person Signing	KolfA A.d	- 1/22 /04		
1	Signature	mente and documents:		
rotal number of pages	including cover sheet, attachi	marka, and documents.		

08/10/2004 GTON11

01 FC:8021

00000108 09943621

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Palents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

2040.00 OP

6,527,469

ADDENDUM A

(U.S. Fence, Inc., successor in interest to Erwin Industries, LLC f/k/a Erwin Industries, Inc. Patent Assignment)

Patent Numbers	
5,728,330	Irwin Industries, Inc. (note USPTO spelling error; should be Erwin Industries, Inc.)
D378,462	Erwin Industries, Inc.
D376,248	Erwin Industries, Inc.
5,620,136	Erwin Industries, Inc.
5,806,758	Erwin Industries, Inc.
5,626,331	Erwin Industries, Inc.
D385,682	Erwin Industries, Inc.
5,617,697	Erwin Industries, Inc.
5,632,123	Erwin Industries, Inc.
5,862,642	Erwin Industries, Inc.
6,017,019	Erwin Industries, Inc.
5,660,016	Erwin Industries, Inc.
5,713,165	Erwin Industries, Inc.
D420,152	Erwin Industries, Inc.
D435,213	Erwin Industries, Inc.
D437,772	Erwin Industries, Inc.
D436,836	Erwin Industries, Inc.
D444,243	Erwin Industries, Inc.
6,311,956	Erwin Industries, Inc.
6,363,680	Erwin Industries, Inc.

Erwin Industries, Inc.

PATENT REEL: 014981 FRAME: 0822

O

NO. 0812 F. 23

6,471,192	Erwin Industries, Inc.
D451,205	Erwin Industries, Inc.
D449,383	Erwin Industries, Inc.
D462,499	Erwin Industries, Inc.
D457,252	Erwin Industries, Inc.
D457,654	Erwin Industries, Inc.
D457,655	Erwin Industries, Inc.
D458,386	Erwin Industries, Inc.
D458,692	Erwin Industries, Inc.
D459,484	Erwin Industries, Inc.
D459,485	Erwin Industries, Inc.
D459,486	Erwin Industries, Inc.
D459,819	Erwin Industries, Inc.
D461,565	Erwin Industries, Inc.
D461,910	Erwin Industries, Inc.
D461,911	Erwin Industries, Inc.
D462,127	Erwin Industries, Inc.
D462,784	Erwin Industries, Inc.
D463,576	Erwin Industries, Inc.
D466,618	Erwin Industries, Inc.
D456,530	Erwin Industries, Inc.
D457,660	Erwin Industries, Inc.
D459,008	Erwin Industries, Inc.
D463,044	Erwin Industries, Inc.
D457,253	Erwin Industries, Inc.

PATENT REEL: 014981 FRAME: 0823



DATE: 02/26/2003

DOCUMENT ID 200305701710

DESCRIPTION
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO
ARTICLES (AMD)

FILING 50.00 EXPED 100.00 PENALTY

CERT 00 COPY

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

CSC/DIAMOND ACCESS 887 S HIGH STREET COLUMBUS, OH 43206

STATE OF OHIO

Ohio Secretary of State, J. Kenneth Blackwell

1074066

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for U.S. FENCE, INC.

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES

Document No(s):

200305701710



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 26th day of February, A.D. 2003.

Cureth Cachiness

Ohio Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 014981 FRAME: 0824



Prescribed by J. Kenneth Blackwell

Ohio Secretary of State Central Ohio: (614) 466-3910 Toll Free: 1-877-SOS-FILE (1-877-767-3453) ter sum de mis of the subschip. PO Box 1390 Yes Columbus, OH 43216

Expedite this Form: (Select One)

*** Requires an additional fee of \$100 *** PO Box 1028

www.state.oh.us/sos

e-mail: busserv@sos.state.oh.u	IS		UNO	Columbus	, OH 432	216
,		Amendment by Director		CLIENT	20	v.
	or Incor	porators to Articles		묫	3	(C)
		(Domestic)		≒i	2003 F.F.B	20
		Filing Fee \$50.00		. 🛱	⁻ ⊠	>
COURSE ON VONE (A) DOM				SERVIC	တိ	SECRETARY
(CHECK ONLY ONE (1) BOX) (1) X Amendment by Directors		(2) Amendment by Incorporators		 		7 %
Amended by Directors	(123-AMDD)	Amended by Incorporators		4-AMDI)	****	1 77
	(123741100)		(,,	T AMUI)		
Complete the general information	in this section for	the box checked above.		7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	ထ	
				20		i
Name of Corporation	_ Fenclo (U	J.S.A.), Inc.				
						1
Charter Number	1074066					İ
Please check if additional provisi	ons attached hereto an	e incorporated herein and made a part of thes	e articles o	f organization.		
Complete the information in this					<u> </u>	7
Name and Title of Officer	Michel Ro	ussin	Presi	dent		_
COURSE ON VONE (C) DOWN	(name)		(title)			-
(CHECK ONLY ONE (1) BOX) A meeting of the direction	tors was duly calle	ad and held on				
☐ A friceuring of the date	ACIS Was duly Calle	au aliu neu ur	/D	ate)		┨
			(0)	,		i
In an writing signed b	y all the Directors _I	pursuant to section 1701.54 of the OF	RC			
The following resolution was add	opted pursuant to s	ection 1701.70(B) (6) (Insert proper paragraphic		e ORC:		
<u>Paragraph</u>	FIRST of the	Articles of Incorporation	of th	e		
Corporatio	n shall be de	eleted in its entirety and	l repla	iced		1

Last Revised: May 2002

The name of the Corporation shall be U.S. Fence, Inc.

with the following language:

FIRST:

FEB. 20. 2001 4: JOYM HULLAND & RAIGHT

NO. 2/46 P. 6

Complete this teformations in this profess if bog (2) is checked.						
WE, the undersigned, being all of the incorporators of the above named corporation, do cartify that the subscriptions to shares have not been received and the initial directors are not named in the artificial. We hereby have elected to arrand the artificial as follows:						
R/A						
	•					
	·					
		·				
REQUIRED	Pul .					
Must be authenticated (eignest) by an authorized representative						
(See Instructions)	Michai Roussin President	Dote				
	Authorized Representative					
	Autorizes Migrateriation	Dale				
	7					
	Authorized Representative	Date				

540

RECORDED: 08/05/2004

PATENT **REEL: 014981 FRAME: 0826**